NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL ACTION

PLEASE BE ADVISED that the following action was taken at the Regular City Council Meeting of April 8, 2019:

The following was **APPROVED/ADOPTED**:

Resolution No. 4874 – A Resolution to Apply for Funds from the Alaska Division of Homeland Security and Emergency Management for the FFY2019 Emergency Management Performance Grant. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Ordinance No. 6098, as Amended – An Ordinance Amending the 2019 Operating and Capital Budgets for the First Time. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Ordinance No. 6099 – An Ordinance Amending the 2015 City of Fairbanks Administrative Code, Table 3-A Building Permit Fees, to Add Fees for Review of Fire Plans, Exterior Accessibility, and Change in Occupancy. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Ordinance No. 6100 – An Ordinance Amending the Additional Responsibilities of the Chena Riverfront Commission to Match the Amendments Made by the Borough Assembly. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

The following was **ADVANCED** to the Regular Meeting of April 22, 2019:

Ordinance No. 6102 – An Ordinance Establishing an Incentive Bonus Program within Fairbanks Emergency Communication Center for Recruitment and Hiring. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

The following was **POSTPONED** to the Regular Meeting of April 22, 2019:

Ordinance No. 6101 – An Ordinance Amending FGC Sec. 14-213, Restrictions on Marijuana Establishments, to Allow Onsite Consumption in Accordance with State Law. Introduced by Council Members Kun and Ottersten.

Additional information and copies of the above documents are available at the Office of the City Clerk, 800 Cushman Street, Fairbanks, AK, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. or visit our webpage www.fairbanksalaska.us.

D. DANYIELLE SNIDER, CMC CITY CLERK